Basic Range
BF1-U- Underfrequency Relay
C&S Protection & Control Ltd.
Application
Underfrequency supervision of 1 or 3 phase systems.
Function
The unit BF1-UBF1-UBF1-UBF1-UBF1-U is equipped with an underfrequency
supervision (f<) with adjustable pick-up values and trip

f< : 92 - 100 % fn
tf< : 0 - 10 s
Order key
BF1-UBF1-UBF1-UBF1-UBF1-U
110 V AC 110110110110110
230 V AC 230230230230230
400 V AC 400400400400400
Unit dead or
underfrequency
Operation without a
fault
Fig. 3. Connection diagramFig. 3. Connection diagramFig. 3. Connection diagramFig. 3. Connection diagramFig. 3. Connection diagram
B)  4 wire system 230 V
C)  3 wire system 400 V
A)  3 wire system 110 V
 System Relay type Conection diagram
 3 Phase 110 V BF1-U-110 A
 3 Phase 230 V with N BF1-U-230 B
 3 Phase 400 V BF1-U-400 C
NL1
L3
L1
L2
23
f<
24
BF1-U
60
trip
1214 11
50 fn
N
NL1
L3
L1
L2
23
f<
24
BF1-U
60
trip
1214 11
50 fn
f<
NL1
L3
L1
L2
23 24
BF1-U
60
trip
1214 11
50 fn
23 241214 11
f<trip
f<trip
23 241214 11